ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

W.T. MESSAGE (CRASH)

53°04			
Page 1	m	~	M
Per.	w	()	nn.

SMTI DEERGHA BARUAH

JOINT SECRETARY

ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006

	DISPUR GUWAHATI-781006.		
TO :	1. DR. PARAMANANDA RAJBONGSHI CARE DEPCOM DARRANG	MLA	CHAIRMAN
ordere un recordence to the	2. SRI BINOD HAZARIKA CARE DEPCOM DIBRUGARH	MLA	MEMBER
	3. SRI MRINAL SAIKIA CARE DEPCOM GOLAGHAT	MLA	MEMBER
	4. SRI MIHIR KANTI SHOME CARE DEPCOM CACHAR	MLA	MEMBER
	5. SRI GANESH KUMAR LIMBU CARE DEPCOM SONITPUR	MLA	MEMBER
	6. SRI BIJOY MALAKAR CARE DEPCOM SRIBHUMI	MLA	MEMBER
	7. SRI TARANGA GOGOI CARE DEPCOM DIBRUGARH	MLA	MEMBER
	B. SRI PRITHIRAJ RABHA CARE DEPCOM SONITPUR	MLA	MEMBER
	. SMTI NANDITA DAS	MLA	MEMBER
	CARE DEPCOM KAMRUP		
10	D. SRI AFTAB UDDIN MOLLAH CARE DEPCOM GOALPARA	MLA	MEMBER
1	1. SRI ABUL KALAM RASHEED ALAM CARE DEPCOM GOALPARA	MLA	MEMBER
12	2. SRI NIZAM UDDIN CHOUDHURY CARE DEPCOM HAILAKANDI	MLA	MEMBER
19	B. SRI NIRMAL KUMAR BRAHMA CARE DEPCOM CHIRANG	MLA	MEMBER

NO LA DRSC DEV (D) 3/2025/33 DATED 19/02/2025 (.) THE MEETING OF THE DEPARTMENTALLY RELATED STANDING COMMITTEE ON DEVELOPMENT (D) DEPARTMENTS COMMA ASSAM LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY WILL BE HELD ON 13TH MARCH COMMA 2025 FROM 9.30 AM ONWARDS IN THE SPEAKER'S CONFERENCE ROOM OF THE NEW ASSEMBLY BUILDING AT DISPUR FOR CONSIDERATION OF THE DEMANDS FOR GRANTS OF THE BUDGET FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR COMMA 2025-26 AS WELL AS FINALIZATION OF DRAFT REPORTS OF THE COMMITTEE COMMA ON 17TH MARCH COMMA 2025 AS PER AGENDA ENCLOSED HEREWITH.

KINDLY MAKE IT CONVENIENT TO ATTEND THE MEETING

ACCORDINGLY STOP

Memo No.LA.DRSC DEV (D) DEPTTS.3/2025/34-44 Dated 19/02/2025 DISPUR Copy forwarded to:-

1. The Hon'ble Chairman, Committee on Departmentally Related Standing Committee on Development (D) Departments Assam Legislative Assembly for his kind information.

2. The Officer-in-charge, APRO, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested kindly to transmit the above W.T. Message immediately.

3. The Secretary to Speaker for placing the same before the Hon'ble Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.

The Private Secretary to Leader of the Opposition for placing the same before the Hon'ble Leader of the Opposition, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information.

The Private Secretary to Deputy Speaker for placing the same before the Hon'ble Deputy Speaker, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind information. The Private Secretary to Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for favour of his kind

7.

The Senior Reporter & Editor of Debates and Ex-Officio Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly for deputing Reporters to cover the proceedings of the meetings.

The OSD (Joint secretary) Nazarat Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly Sectt. for information

and necessary action.

The Account Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly Sectt. for information and necessary action. 10. All Officer-in-Charge of various Legislature Committee, Assam Legislative Assembly Sectt. for

Website Branch, Assam Legislative Assembly Sectt. for information and necessary action.

Joint Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly.